TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM697570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bigtime Software, Inc.		07/01/2011	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bigtime Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	311 S Wacker Drive Suite #2300	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	P/Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	al Code: 60606	
Entity Type:	y Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78132481	BIGTIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aklein@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley N. Klein

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Rd. NE Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37378-139484
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley N. Klein
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley N. Klein/
DATE SIGNED:	12/24/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=20110630 Certificate of Incorporation BigTime Software Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of In (1)#page1.tif source=20110630 Certificate of Incorporation BigTime Software Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of In (1)#page2.tif source=20110630 Certificate of Incorporation BigTime Software Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of In (1)#page3.tif source=20110630 Certificate of Incorporation BigTime Software Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of In (1)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007519 FRAME: 0619



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "BIGTIME SOFTWARE, INC." AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 12:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 1:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2011.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 1:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 5:17 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 202311758

Date: 02-22-19

5004742 8100H SR# 20191305015

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007519 FRAME: 0620





RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2014, AT 2:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "BIGTIME SOFTWARE, INC.".

TARVS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

5004742 8100H SR# 20191305015

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julios is simon security in some

Authentication: 202311758

Date: 02-22-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 007519 FRAME: 0621

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:40 PM 06/30/2011 FILED 01:38 PM 06/30/2011 SRV 110781572 - 5004742 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

BIGTIME SOFTWARE, INC. (an Illinois corporation)

INTO

BIGTIME SOFTWARE, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 252 of Chapter 1, Title 8 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "Code"), BigTime Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is BigTime Software, Inc. ("BigTime-DE"), a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is BigTime Software, Inc. ("BigTime-IL"), an Illinois corporation.

SECOND: A Reincorporation Agreement and Plan of Merger by and between BigTime-DE and BigTime-IL (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the Code and the applicable provisions of the Illinois Business Corporation Act of 1983, as amended.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is BigTime Software; Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of BigTime-DE as in effect on the date hereof shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The authorized capital stock of BigTime-IL consists of 10,000,000 shares of Common Stock, no par value per share.

SIXTH: The merger shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. Central Standard Time on July 1, 2011.

SEVENTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 1 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2920, Chicago, Illinois 60606.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement shall be furnished to any stockholder of BigTime-IL and/or BigTime-DE upon request and without cost.

NGEEXXCS 023673.0001:1821927.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BigTime-DE has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by the duly authorized officer indicated below as of the 30th day of June, 2011.

BIGTIME SOFTWARE, INC., a Defaware corporation

By:

E. Jeffrey Lyons, Presiden